RESOLUTION NO. 10-2024 (Amended)

RESOLUTION TO REQUEST TRANSIENT HOUSING RESTRICTIONS FOR THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE

WHEREAS, following national housing trends, West Lafayette is facing increasing housing competition and limited ability to build new housing, and

WHEREAS, in November 2023 the West Lafayette Common Council adopted rules related to transient guest housing to monitor and guide the appropriateness of transient guest housing in West Lafayette, and

WHEREAS, according to a housing study commissioned by city staff, the City of West Lafayette is currently facing a deficit over 5,000 units of housing to address current housing needs, and

WHEREAS, transient guest housing special exception requests are increasing in West Lafayette and the city is responsible for protecting the public's health, safety and general welfare, including availability and accessibility of housing for full time residents,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA COMMON COUNCIL, AS FOLLOWS:

The City of West Lafayette requests that the Area Plan Commission consider a prohibition on transient guest housing in R1 zoning including R1, R1U, R1A, R1B, R1T, and R1Z zones.

INTRODUCEI	ON C	FIRST	AND	ONLY	READ	ING	ON T	$^{ m HE}$ $^{-}$	1_	DAY	OF
April		, 20	24.								
MOTION TO SECONDED E	ADC Y COU	OPT MA NCILOR	ADE E	BY GO lisona	UNCILO	OR _	Blor	ICÒ			AND
DULY RESOI											
CITY OF	WEST	LAFA	YETTE	, IND	IANA,	ON	THE	_1		DAY	OF
CITY OF Apri (, 2024	, HAVI	NG BEE	N PASS	SED BY	YAVO	TE OI	F 9	IN FA	VOR
AND Ø OP											

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bellisario	~			
Blanco	V			
Burr	V			
Dennis	~			
Lee	/			
Leverenz	V			
Parker	V			
Sanders	V			
Veidemanis				

	Blanco	V				
	Burr	1				
	Dennis					
	Lee	/				
	Leverenz	10				
	Parker					
	Sanders	/				
	Veidemanis					
Attest:	/,	N	Larry	J. Leverenz, 1	Presiding Office	SEA CIEF
*	oker, City Clerk	Syrk	<u>e</u> c			/NDI
PRESENTED ON THE 2	BY ME TO THE DAY OF	April	OF THE C	ITY OF WES, 2024.	T LAFAYET	ΓΕ, INDIANA
			Sana	G. Booker/Ci	J. Boy, ty Clerk	her.
THIS RESOL	UTION APPRO	OVED ANI 124.	D SIGNEI	BY ME C	N THE <u>2</u>	DAY OF
			Erin F	Laste R. Easter, May	or	
Attest: Sana G. Bo	oker, City Clerk	Zwke	*	SEAL Clerk	WEITE *	